
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR  
PRODUCTION COMPANY  
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  

 
CASE NOS. 21985-21986 

 
MATADOR’S NOTIFICATION OF VOLUNTARY JOINDER 

 
Matador Production Company (“Matador”), the applicant in the above-referenced matters, 

submits this notification of voluntary joinder as to the following parties that Matador no longer 

seeks to pool in these cases:  

1. 1119 Oil & Gas, LLC 
2. Horned Frog Oil & Gas LP 
3. Una Oreja LLC 
4. Nonnortootie LLC 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 

 
By: ______________________________ 

Michael H. Feldewert 
       Adam G. Rankin 

Julia Broggi 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 

       Post Office Box 2208 
       Santa Fe, NM 87504 
       505-998-4421 
       505-983-6043 Facsimile 
       mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
       agrankin@hollandhart.com 
       jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
       kaluck@hollandhart.com  

 
ATTORNEYS FOR MATADOR PRODUCTION 
COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  
I hereby certify that on August 25, 2021, I served a copy of the foregoing document to all 

counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Deanna M. Bennett 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800 PHONE 
dmb@modrall.com 
  
Attorney for Marathon Oil Permian 

 

Sharon T. Shaheen 
Ricardo S. Gonzales 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 
(505) 986-2678 
sshaheen@montand.com 
rgonzales@montand.com 
 

Attorneys for S.K. Warren Resources, L.L.C. 

  
     _______________________  
      Kaitlyn A. Luck 
  


